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Newsletter—Week 33 

6 TH  JU NE  2 02 5  

What a wet start we’ve had to the week! It certainly doesn’t feel like June! However, we still 
have lots of plans for the Summer 2 term coming up, starting with our Tudor Workshops in Year 
5 next week and a week of trips galore the following week for our lower school children. If you 
are a parent of a Year 3 or Year 4 child, please make sure you keep hold of the letters for          
information, check Teams for updates from class teachers and make sure you return permission 
slips and payments in plenty of time please!  
 

Please remember that I am still unable to authorise any term-time leave of absence requests this 
year and, in the majority of cases, these will incur fines. These requests should be made in     
advance and not retrospectively please. 
 
 

Kind regards, 

Mrs J Hill 

Sun Protection 
I have taken a small amount of responsibility this week in assembly for the bad weather, by 
talking too much about what we should be doing to keep safe in the sun! I’ve reminded the  

children of the new rule that we wrote to you about before the holidays about them needing sun 
hats to be able to play outside if the UV index was 3 or higher that day: you may have noticed 
the board at the front of school displaying the forecast for each day too! 
 
Remember, we have a small number of navy, bucket-style sunhats (without strings) available 
for sale on the School Money app. If you purchase one for your child, we will pop their name 
inside and give it to them to wear. Hats cost £2.50  

  
Sun hats should be: 
• Either broad-brimmed, bucket style or legionnaire to adequately shade the face, neck, ears and 
cheeks. 
• Baseball caps are not recommended because they do not provide shade to the neck, ears or 
cheeks. 
  
Whilst we do not recommend baseball caps, they are still better than no hat at all! However,  
extra care should be taken to protect the neck, ears and cheeks with sunscreen, as these areas 
can easily burn. 
  
  
  
  
  
  
        broad-brimmed          bucket-style            legionnaire  

School Dinners 
Next week, we will be back to our new Week Three menu—click here to view the       
menu. School dinners cost £2.80 each day and must be paid for in advance please. .  

https://gaytonj.derby.sch.uk/wp-content/uploads/Week-3-Gayton-Halal.pdf


2024/25 DATES 

Tuesday 10th, Wednesday 11th 
& Friday 13th June 

All Day Year 5 Tudor Workshops 

Monday 16th June All Day Year 4 Yorkshire Wildlife Park Trip 

Tuesday 17th June All Day Year 3 Matlock Farm Park Trip 

Wednesday 18th June Lunchtime Picnic Day 

Thursday 19th June TBC Year 4 Halle Orchestra Trip 

Friday 20th June All Day Sponsored Event Day 

Wednesday 25th June 9:30-11:30 Coffee Morning 

Thursday 26th June 9:15am-11:30am approx. Lower School Sports Day 

Friday 27th June 9:15am-11:30am approx. Upper School Sports Day 

Tuesday 1st— 
Thursday 3rd July 

All Day City-wide transition Days 

Wednesday 9th July All Day Year 5 Seaside Trip—details to follow 

Thursday 10th July 9:15am-11:30am approx. RESERVE DAY: Lower School Sports Day 

Friday 11th July 9:15am-11:30am approx. RESERVE DAY: Upper School Sports Day 

Friday 11th July 3:30-5:00pm Summer Fair 

Wednesday 16th &  
Thursday 17th July 

6:30pm Year 6 Production to Parents—details to follow 

Friday 18th July All Day Year 4 Britain Since 1950s Day—details to follow 

Friday 18th July TBC Year 5 Camp—details to follow 

Week Beginning Monday 21st 
July 

All Week No swimming for Years 3 and 4 

Monday 21st July 5:30-7:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Party 

Tuesday 22nd July All Day French Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 12:15pm Leavers’ Dinner Special Menu 

Thursday 24th July All Day Reward Day—non uniform for all children 

Thursday 24th July 3:30pm Break up for Summer Holiday 

2025/26 DATES 

Thursday 4th September 2025 All Day INSET 1 

Friday 5th September 2025 All Day INSET 2 

Monday 8th September 2025 8:55am First day back at school 

Monday 3rd November 2025 All Day INSET 3 

Friday 13th February 2026 All Day INSET 4 

Monday 1st June 2026 All Day INSET 5 

Thursday 23rd July 2026 3:30pm Break up for Summer Holiday 


